## [ REPUBLIC ACT NO. 6691, February 10, 1989 ]

## AN ACT CHANGING THE NAME OF THE BINAWANGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN BARANGAY BINAWANGAN, MUNICIPALITY OF CAPALONGA, PROVINCE OF CAMARINES NORTE, TO MARCA MURILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

SECTION 1. The name of the Binawangan Elementary School in Barangay Binawangan, Municipality of Capalonga, Province of Camarines Norte, is hereby changed to Marca Murillo Elementary School.

SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

Approved,

## (Sgd.) JOVITO R. SALONGA

## (Sgd.) RAMON V. MITRA

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House of Representatives

This Act which originated in the House of Representatives was finally passed by the House of Representatives and the Senate on September 26, 1988 and December 2, 1988, respectively.

NO D. ABAD SANTOS, JR.

Secretary of the Senate

Secretary of the House of Representatives

Enacted without executive approval, February 10, 1989

(Sgd.) CORAZON C. AQUINO

President of the Philippines



Source: Supreme Court E-Library This page was dynamically generated by the E-Library Content Management System (E-LibCMS)